
 

 

 
 

Cherwell District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX15 4AA 
www.cherwell.gov.uk 

 

Committee: Budget Planning Committee 
 

Date:  Tuesday 9 September 2014 
 

Time: 6.30 pm 
 
Venue Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA 
 
Membership 
 

Councillor Nicholas Mawer (Chairman) Councillor Douglas Webb (Vice-Chairman) 
Councillor Ken Atack Councillor Carmen Griffiths 
Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE Councillor Mike Kerford-Byrnes 
Councillor Melanie Magee Councillor Alastair Milne Home 
Councillor Nigel Randall Councillor Barry Richards 
Councillor Barry Wood Councillor Sean Woodcock 

 

AGENDA 
 

1. Apologies for Absence and Notification of Substitute Members      
 
 

2. Declarations of Interest      
 
Members are asked to declare any interest and the nature of that interest which 
they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting. 
 
 

3. Urgent Business      
 
The Chairman to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business 
being admitted to the agenda. 
 
 

4. Minutes  (Pages 1 - 4)    
 
To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 29 July 2014. 
 
 
 
 

Public Document Pack



5. Chairman's Announcements      
 
To receive communications from the Chairman. 
 
 

6. Section 106 Obligations  (Pages 5 - 16)    
 
Report of Head of Development Management 
 
Purpose of report 

 
To advise Members on the workings of legal undertakings provided under Section 
106 of the Town and Country Planning Acts 1990 

 
Recommendations 
              
The meeting is recommended: 
 
1.1 To note this report. 
 
 

7. Joint ICT Business Service - Progress with Capital Programmes and 
Summary of Future Bids  (Pages 17 - 28)    
 
Report of the Joint Head of ICT Business Services 
 
Purpose of report 

 
To summarise progress to date in respect of the approved capital programme 
2014/15 and to outline the way forward for the Joint ICT Business Service.  

 
Recommendations 

 
The meeting is recommended: 
 
1.1 To note and consider the contents of this report, and support the making of 

appropriate recommendations to Executive as part of the 2015/16 budget 
setting process.  

 
 

8. Quarter 1 Financial Performance  (Pages 29 - 42)    
 
Report of Director of Resources 
 
Purpose of report 

 
This report summarises the Council’s Revenue and Capital performance for the first 
three months of the financial year 2014-15 and projections for the full 2014-15 
period.  

 
Recommendations 
              
The Committee is recommended: 
 
1.1 To note the projected revenue and capital position at June 2014.  



 
1.2 To note the contents and the progress against the Corporate Procurement 

Action Plan, detailed in Appendix 1. 
 
 

9. Work Programme 2014-15  (Pages 43 - 44)    
 
To review and note the Committee Work Programme 
 
 

10. Exclusion of Press and Public      
 
The following item contains exempt information as defined in the following 
paragraphs of Part 1, Schedule 12A of Local Government Act 1972.  
 
3 – Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person 
(including the authority holding that information). 
 
Members are reminded that whilst the following item has been marked as exempt, it 
is for the meeting to decide whether or not to consider it in private or in public. In 
making the decision, members should balance the interests of individuals or the 
Council itself in having access to the information. In considering their discretion 
members should also be mindful of the advice of Council Officers. 
 
Should Members decide not to make a decision in public, they are recommended to 
pass the following recommendation: 
 
“That under Section 100A of the Local Government Act 1972, the public and press 
be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the ground that, 
if the public and press were present, it would be likely that exempt information 
falling under the provisions of Schedule 12A, Part 1, Paragraph 3 would be 
disclosed to them, and that in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest 
in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the 
information.” 
 
 

11. Medium Term Financial Strategy      
 
Exempt Presentation of the Director of Resources 
 

 

Councillors are requested to collect any post from their pigeon 
hole in the Members Room at the end of the meeting. 

 
 

Information about this Meeting 
 
Apologies for Absence  
Apologies for absence should be notified to democracy@cherwell-dc.gov.uk or 01327 
322043 prior to the start of the meeting. 
 
Declarations of Interest 
 
Members are asked to declare interests at item 2 on the agenda or if arriving after the 
start of the meeting, at the start of the relevant agenda item.  



 
Local Government and Finance Act 1992 – Budget Setting, Contracts & 
Supplementary Estimates 
 
Members are reminded that any member who is two months in arrears with Council Tax 
must declare the fact and may speak but not vote on any decision which involves budget 
setting, extending or agreeing contracts or incurring expenditure not provided for in the 
agreed budget for a given year and could affect calculations on the level of Council Tax. 
 
Evacuation Procedure 
 
When the continuous alarm sounds you must evacuate the building by the nearest 
available fire exit.  Members and visitors should proceed to the car park as directed by 
Democratic Services  staff and await further instructions.  
 
Access to Meetings 
 
If you have any special requirements (such as a large print version of these papers or 
special access facilities) please contact the officer named below, giving as much notice as 
possible before the meeting. 
 
Mobile Phones 
 
Please ensure that any device is switched to silent operation or switched off. 
 
Queries Regarding this Agenda 
 
Please contact Emma Faulkner, Democratic and Elections 
emma.faulkner@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk, 01327 322043  
 
 
Sue Smith 
Chief Executive 
 
Published on Monday 1 September 2014 
 

 
 



Cherwell District Council 
 

Budget Planning Committee 
 

Minutes of a meeting of the Budget Planning Committee held at Bodicote 
House, Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA, on 29 July 2014 at 6.30 pm 
 
 
Present: Councillor Nicholas Mawer (Chairman)  
 Councillor Ken Atack 

Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE 
Councillor Mike Kerford-Byrnes 
Councillor Melanie Magee 
Councillor Alastair Milne Home 
Councillor Nigel Randall 
Councillor Barry Richards 
Councillor Barry Wood 

 
Substitute 
Members: 

Councillor Andrew Beere (In place of Councillor Sean 
Woodcock) 
Councillor Lawrie Stratford (In place of Councillor Douglas 
Webb) 

 
Apologies 
for 
absence: 

Councillor Douglas Webb 
Councillor Carmen Griffiths 
Councillor Sean Woodcock 

 
Officers: Tim Madden, Interim Head of Finance and Procurement 

Nicola Jackson, Corporate Finance Manager 
Emma Faulkner, Democratic and Elections Officer 

 
 

13 Declarations of Interest  
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 
 

14 Urgent Business  
 
There were no items of urgent business.  
 
 

15 Minutes  
 
The Minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on 24 June 2014 were 
confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman.  
 
 

16 Chairman's Announcements  
 
There were no Chairman’s announcements.  
 
 

Agenda Item 4

Page 1



Budget Planning Committee - 29 July 2014 

  

17 Capital Programme 2014-15 - Progress on 2013-14 Slippage  
 
The Committee considered a report of the Interim Head of Finance and 
Procurement which detailed progress on capital schemes which had slipped 
from the 2013-14 financial year.   
 
In response to concerns raised by the Committee, it was agreed that the 
sequencing of financial update items to Budget Planning and Executive be 
looked at by officers to make sure they were considered in a logical order.  
 
The Committee also requested that further information be included in future 
slippage reports, such as the date the slippage was first requested, in order 
for them to be able to monitor more accurately the length of time and 
reasoning for the slippage. 
 
It was agreed that inviting relevant budget holders to future meetings to 
answer project specific questions would also be useful. 
 
In response to a request from the Committee the Interim Head of Finance and 
Procurement agreed to draft an outline for a potential central contingency 
budget, to include how it may be administered, as there was concern that 
some of the slippage was in fact contingency.      
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the report be noted 
 
(2) That relevant budget holders be invited to future meetings of the 

Committee to address concerns when budgets are not being spent  
 

(3) That the Interim Head of Finance and Procurement be requested to 
draft an outline for a possible central contingency budget, including 
how any such system would be administered, for consideration at a 
future meeting  

 
 

18 Proposed Refinements to the Capital Budget Process 2015-16  
 
The Committee considered a report of the Interim Head of Finance and 
Procurement which detailed suggested refinements to the Capital budget 
process for 2015-16.  
 
With regard to the proposed revisions to the Capital Project Appraisal Form, 
the Committee requested that the ‘Highly Recommended’ box in section 5 be 
renamed ‘Essential’, and that the ‘other’ box in section 15 be expanded to 
include reference to any conditions or restrictions attached to funding.  
 
With regard to the revised Capital Scoring Matrix, the Committee requested 
that the ‘Highly Recommended’ column be renamed ‘Essential’, and the 
section of the matrix referring to ‘Efficiency – net revenue implications’ be 
expanded to include a reference to ‘per first full year’ or similar wording, to 
make it clear the level of savings and time frame they relate to.       
 

Page 2



Budget Planning Committee - 29 July 2014 

  

Resolved 
 
(1) That, subject to the amendments requested by the Committee, the 

Capital Scoring Matrix for 2015-16 be approved 
 

(2) That, subject to the amendments requested by the Committee, the 
Capital Bid pro-forma for 2015-16 be approved 
 

(3) That the proposed budget timetable for 2015-16 be noted  
 
 

19 Work Programme 2014-15  
 
The Committee considered the draft Work Programme for 2014/15. 
 
The Committee requested that relevant officers be invited to attend the 
September 2014 meeting of the Committee, to answer questions relating to 
the IT Strategy.  
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That, subject to the inclusion of an IT strategy update by Officers at the 

September 2014 meeting and the addition of an informal meeting on 11 
November 2014, the work programme be noted.   

 
 

20 Exclusion of Press and Public  
 
Resolved 
 
That under Section 100A of the Local Government Act 1972, the public and 
press be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the 
ground that, if the public and press were present, it would be likely that 
exempt information falling under the provisions of Schedule 12A, Part 1, 
Paragraph 3 would be disclosed to them, and that in all the circumstances of 
the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public 
interest in disclosing the information. 
 
 

21 Medium Term Financial Strategy  
 
The Interim Head of Finance and Procurement gave an exempt presentation 
detailing the latest position for the 2015-16 budget. The presentation utilised 
the ‘alternative options’ spread sheet which had been put together, which 
allowed Members to input various figures to measure the impact on the five 
year budget position.  
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the update be noted 
 
 

The meeting ended at 8.15 pm 

Page 3



Budget Planning Committee - 29 July 2014 

  

 
 
 
 Chairman: 

 
 Date: 

 
 

Page 4



Cherwell District Council 
 

Budget Planning Committee 
 

9 September 2014 
 

Section 10
[...]
 and drafting of obligations is a complex task undertaken by the 

Council’s planning and legal officers which in the past has been conducted during 
the life of a planning application. Increasingly attempts are being made to front-load 
the application process by engaging in the early discussions on these matters with 
applicants at a pre-application stage, allowing a swifter processing of the planning 
application. Overall, this is a demanding role for officers, who remain focussed on 
achieving the best possible set of contributions etc. for the benefit of the Council 
and the community. 

 
 

5.0 Consultation 
 

No consultation has been undertaken in the preparation of this report 
 

6.0 Alternative Options and Reasons for Rejection 
 
6.1 The following options have been identified and rejected for the reasons as set out 

below.  
 

Option 1: To note the report. 
 

7.0 Implications 
 
 Financial and Resource Implications 
 
7.1 Financial Effects   
 

There are no financial implications arising directly from this report. 
 
Comments checked by Nicola Jackson, Corporate Finance Manager, 01295 
221731, Nicola.jackson@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk  

 
Legal Implications 

 
7.2 There are no legal implications directly arising from this report. Section 106 

planning obligations can only be taken into account as material planning 
considerations where they comply with regulation 122 of the CIL Regulations i.e. 
where they are necessary to make the development acceptable in planning terms, 
directly related to the development and fairly and reasonable related in scale and 
kind to the development. 

 
Comments checked by: Kevin Lane, Head of Law and Governance – 0300 0030107 

 kevin.lane@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk  
 

 
7.3 There are no risk implications associated with the option of noting this report.  
 

Comments checked by: Kevin Lane, Head of Law and Governance – 0300 0030107 
 kevin.lane@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk  
  

Page 8



8.0 Decision Information 
 
Wards Affected 

 
All 
 
Links to Corporate Plan and Policy Framework 

• The successful completion of satisfactory obligations has implications for the 

cleaner, greener and district of opportunity strategic priorities.  

Lead Councillor 
 

Councillor Michael Gibbard 
Lead Member for Planning 
 

 

Document Information 
 

Appendix No Title 

1 Planning Practice Guidance on Planning Obligation 
Background Papers 

None 

Report Author Bob Duxbury 

Contact 
Information 

01295 221821 

 

Page 9



Page 10

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 11



Page 12



Page 13



Page 14



Page 15



Page 16



Cherwell District Council 
 

Budget Planning Committee 
 

9 September 2014 
 

Joint ICT Business Service – Progress with 
Capital Programmes and Summary of Future Bids 

 
Report of Joint Head of ICT Business Services 

 
This report is public 

 

Purpose of report 
 
To summarise progress to date in respect of the approved capital programme 
2014/15 and to outline the way forward for the Joint ICT Business Service.  
 

 

1.0 Recommendations 
 
The meeting is recommended: 

 
1.1 To note and consider the contents of this report, and support the making of 

appropriate recommendations to Executive as part of the 2015/16 budget setting 
process.  
 
 

2.0 Report 
 

2.1 The Joint ICT Business Service which has been in operation since April 2014 is 
broken down into the following professional groupings: - 

 

• Desktop and front line support 

• ICT operations  

• Business application services 

• Management and compliance 

• Spatial and LLPG services  
 
2.2 It was agreed a review to take place within 9 months at which time a permanent 

organisational structure underpinned by a single operating model. The proposed 
organisational structure, joint ICT Business Strategy and Harmonisation of 
Business Systems will be presented to the Transformation Joint Working Group 
in October 2014. 
 

2.3 The ICT Business Case estimated
[...]
sh to 

recommend the establishment of a capital contingency. 
 

8.0 Consultation 
 

Councillor Nicholas Turner   
  

 

9.0 Alternative Options and Reasons for Rejection 
 
9.1 Not to support the capital and revenue projects indicated, which, if not 

approved, will significantly impact on the Council’s ability to work in 
partnership.  

 

10.0 Implications 
 
 Financial and Resource Implications 
 
 There are no direct financial implications arising from this report.  

Comments checked by: 
 

Nicola Jackson, Corporate Finance Manager 01295 221731 
nicola.jackson@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk   

  
Legal Implications 

 
 There are no direct legal implications arising from this report. The final 
decision on the approval of what is proposed will rest with full Council on the 
recommendation of Executive when the 2015/16 capital and revenue budgets 
are set. 
 
Comments checked by: 
Kevin Lane, Head of Law and Governance, 0300 0030107 
kevin.lane@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
 
 
 

Page 27



Lead Councillor 
 
Councillor Nicholas Turner  
 

Document Information 
 

Appendix No Title 

n/a None 
Background Papers 

None 

Report Author Balvinder Heran 

Contact 
Information 

balvinder.heran@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 

 

 

Page 28



Cherwell District Council 
 

Budget Planning Committee  
 

9 September 2014 
 

Quarter 1 Financial Performance 

 
Report of Director of Resources 

 
 

This report is public 
 
 

Purpose of report 
 
This report summarises the Council’s Revenue and Capital performance for the first 
three months of the financial year 2014-15 and projections for the full 2014-15 
period.  

 
 
1.0 Recommendations 
              

The Committee is recommended: 
 
1.1 To note the projected revenue and capital position at June 2014.  

 
 
1.2 To note the contents and the progress against the Corporate Procurement Action 

Plan, detailed in Appendix 1. 
 
 

2.0 Introduction 
 

2.1 In line with good practice budget monitoring is undertaken on a monthly basis within 
the Council. The revenue and capital position is reported monthly to the Joint 
Management Team and formally to the Budget Planning Committee on a quarterly 
basis. This report includes the position at Q1 which will be reported to Executive in 
October. 

 
2.2 The revenue and capital expenditure in Q1 has been subject to a detailed review by 

Officers and reported monthly to management as part of the corporate dashboard.  
 
 

3.0 Report Details 
 
Projected Revenue Outturn 

 
3.1 At quarter one the Council is projecting an overspend of £41,000 at the year end.  
   
 

Agenda Item 8

Page 29



  TOTAL 
DIRECTORATE ANNUAL 

BUDGET 
£000's 

PROJECTED 
OUTTURN 
£000's 

VARIANCE 
TO ANNUAL 
PROJECTION 

Bicester Regeneration Projects 132 132 0 

Community & Environment  9,352 9,307 (45) 

Resources 2,847 2,758 (89) 

Development  3,377 3,377 0 

Chief Executive 185 185 0 

Centrally controlled items   (1,502) (1,327) 175 

    

 Net Revenue Projection 2014/15 
@ June 2014  14,391 14,432 41 

 
3.2 Community and Environment shows a projected underspend of (£45,000). 
 

This primarily relates to Environmental Services where the Phase 2 shared service 
has resulted in (£92,000) savings for CDC.  The percentage allocations of shared 
managers are currently estimates and are to be reviewed at Q2 to reflect the actual 
activity based on the first half of the year.  In addition, fuel costs across the services 
are reduced by (£23,000) due to lower than budgeted cost per litre. The savings are 
then offset by a £42,000 overspend, predominantly as a result of the sickness and 
vacancies within Waste and Recycling which require backfilling with Agency Staff.  
Car parking income is forecasted to be £70,000 down but is currently being offset 
by other savings in the service. 

 
3.3 Resources shows a projected underspend of (£89,000). 
 
 Savings of (£99,000) in Transformation, primarily relating to staff vacancies, and 

(£59,
[...]
 Comments checked by: Tim Madden, Interim Head of Finance 
 01295 221634 Tim.Madden@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
  Legal Implications 
 
7.2 There are no legal implications. Presentation of this report is in line with the CIPFA 

Code of Practice. 
 Comments checked by: Kevin Lane, Head of Law and Governance 

0300 0030107 kevin.lane@cherwellsouthnorthants.gov.uk  
 
 

Risk management  
  
7.3 The position to date highlights the relevance of maintaining a minimum level of 

reserves and budget contingency to absorb the financial impact of changes during 
the year. 
Comments checked by: Jo Pitman, Head of Transformation 
01295 222342, jo.pitman@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
 
 
Equality and Diversity  

  
7.4 Impact assessments were carried out in advance of setting the 2014-15 budget. 

Comments checked by: Jo Pitman, Head of Transformation 
01295 222342, jo.pitman@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
 
  Page 32



8.0 Decision Information 
 
Key Decision 

 
 
Wards Affected 
All 
 
Links to Corporate Plan and Policy Framework 
All 

  
Lead Councillor 
Councillor Ken Atack – Lead Member for Financial Management 

 

Document Information 
 

Appendix No Title 

1 
2 

Corporate Procurement Action Plan 2014-15 
Capital Programme 2014-15 

Background Papers 

None 

Report Author Martin Henry, Director of Resources  

Joanne Kaye, Interim Strategic Finance Accountant 

Contact 
Information 

0300 0030102 
01295 221545 

 

Page 33



Page 34

This page is intentionally left blank



 

8.1 Embedding Good Governance and Best Practice  

Action Lead Narrative 

 
Engagement with officers at Directorate Management Team, Service 
Management Team, operational team levels: 
Each directorate to have a senior member of the team assigned:  
            – Resources – Corporate Procurement Manager 
      – Community and Environment – Senior Procurement Officer 
      – Development – Senior Procurement Officer 
 
 
 
Updates and reminders via: 
Intranet – ‘Did you know?
[...]
me

7 Oct Medium Term Financial Strategy

2015/16 Fees and Charges

2015/16 Capital Bids

Business Support Unit

Review of Procurement Strategy progress

Use of a Central Contingency

4 Nov 2014/15 Revenue and Capital Budget Monitoring - Quarter 2

Medium Term Financial Strategy

Review of Reserves

Evaluation of revenue budget proposals

Review of capital programme bids and scoring

18 Nov Medium Term Financial Strategy

Discounts and Exemptions Review

2015/16 Revenue and Capital Budget

20 Jan Medium Term Financial Strategy

2014/15 Revenue and Capital Budget Monitoring - Quarter 3

LG Finance Settlement

2015/16 Revenue and Capital Budget

10 Mar Medium Term Financial Strategy

NEW KEY PROJECTS OR RECOMMENDATIONS FROM OTHER COMMITTEES ADDED AS AND 

WHEN

Agenda Item 9

Page 43



Page 44

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Minutes
	6 Section 106 Obligations
	Section 106 Obligations - Appendix 1

	7 Joint ICT Business Service - Progress with Capital Programmes and Summary of Future Bids
	8 Quarter 1 Financial Performance
	Quarter 1 Financial Performance - Appendix 1
	Quarter 1 Financial Performance - Appendix 2

	9 Work Programme 2014-15



Minutes of the meeting


Cherwell District Council 
 

Budget Planning Committee 
 

Minutes of a meeting of the Budget Planning Committee held at Bodicote 
House, Bodicote, Banbury, OX15 4AA, on 9 September 2014 at 6.30 pm 
 
 
Present: Councillor Nicholas Mawer (Chairman)  

Councillor Douglas Webb (Vice-Chairman) 
 Councillor Ken Atack 

Councillor Timothy Hallchurch MBE 
Councillor Mike Kerford-Byrnes 
Councillor Melanie Magee 
Councillor Alastair Milne Home 
Councillor Nigel Randall 
Councillor Barry Richards 

 
Substitute 
Members: 

Councillor Matt Johnstone (In place of Councillor Sean 
Woodcock) 
Councillor Nicholas Turner (In place of Councillor Barry Wood) 
 

 
Apologies 
for 
absence: 

Councillor Carmen Griffiths 
Councillor Barry Wood 
Councillor Sean Woodcock 

 
Officers: Martin Henry, Director of Resources / Section 151 Officer 

Balvinder Heran, Joint Head of ICT Business Services 
Nicola Jackson, Corporate Finance Manager 
Jenny Barker, Major Developments Team Leader 
Emma Faulkner, Democratic and Elections Officer 

 
 

22 Declarations of Interest  
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 
 

23 Urgent Business  
 
There were no items of urgent business.  
 
 

24 Minutes  
 
The Minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on 29 July 2014 were 
confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman.  
 
 

25 Chairman's Announcements  
 
There were no Chairman’s announcements.  



Budget Planning Committee - 9 September 2014 

  

 
26 Section 106 Obligations  

 
The Committee received a report from the Head of Development 
Management which gave details of the Section 106 process for planning 
applications.  
 
In response to questions from the Committee, the Team Leader Development 
Control and Major Developments explained that if management of an asset 
such as a village hall or green space had not passed to the relevant town or 
parish Council, or a management company during the time specified in the 
section 106 agreement then financial responsibility would fall to the District 
Council. The Director of Resources added that it would be achieved by a 
growth bid coming forward, and he wasn’t aware of any such bids having 
been made.   
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the report be noted 
 
 

27 Joint ICT Business Service - Progress with Capital Programmes and 
Summary of Future Bids  
 
The Committee received a report which detailed progress on capital 
programmes and future bids within the joint ICT Business Service. 
 
The Committee agreed that the detailed descriptions provided in section 5 of 
the report helped provide a clearer understanding of the IT replacement 
process, and commented that the anticipated savings associated with video 
conferencing were good to see.   
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the report be noted, and appropriate recommendations be made to 

Executive as part of the 2015/16 budget setting process. 
 
 

28 Quarter 1 Financial Performance  
 
The Committee considered the report of the Director of Resources, which 
summarised financial performance for the first quarter of the 2014-2015 
financial year.  
 
In response to questions from the Committee regarding car park income, the 
Corporate Finance Manager agreed to circulate more detailed information 
after the meeting. 
 
The Committee commented that it was helpful to see the history of the slipped 
capital bids, and agreed that questions needed to be asked of relevant Heads 
of Service where slippage had occurred over several years.  
 
 



Budget Planning Committee - 9 September 2014 

  

Resolved 
 
(1) That the projected revenue and capital position at June 2014 be noted 
 
(2) That the contents and progress against the Corporate Procurement Action 

Plan be noted 
 
(3) That relevant Heads of Service be invited to the October/November 

meetings of the Committee to discuss capital budget slippage 
 
 

29 Work Programme 2014-15  
 
The Committee considered the draft Work Programme for 2014/15.  
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the work plan be noted 
 
 

30 Exclusion of Press and Public  
 
Resolved 
 
That under Section 100A of the Local Government Act 1972, the public and 
press be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the 
ground that, if the public and press were present, it would be likely that 
exempt information falling under the provisions of Schedule 12A, Part 1, 
Paragraph 3 would be disclosed to them, and that in all the circumstances of 
the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public 
interest in disclosing the information. 
 
 

31 Medium Term Financial Strategy  
 
The Director of Resources circulated an updated spread sheet showing 
Medium Term Revenue Plan Assumptions for the period 2015-16 to 2019-20.   
 
Resolved 
 
(1) That the update be noted 
 
 

The meeting ended at 8.35 pm 
 
 
 
 Chairman: 

 
 Date: 

 
 


